Miscellaneous Docket
Calendar Date: Thursday, October 31, 2024

Judge Debtor Debtor Opposing Matter Matter
Case Code Name Attorney Attorney Time Description Disposition Trustee/Atty Notes Comments

2390 SWE HERRMAN, E ALLMAND LAW 8:30:00AM Motion to Vacate Grant
Closed: 9/18/2024 Reinstatement Pending FIRM PLLC Dismissal Order and (StacyLipsey)
Reinstate Chapter 13 Case

0641 SWE SMITH, B ALLMAND LAW 8:30:00AM Motion of Americredit
FIRM PLLC Financial Services, Inc.
dba GM Financial to
Dismiss Debtors' Chapter

13 Case
1011 SGJ COMPTON JR, D CARRIE L WEIR 8:30:00AM Motion to Incur Debt to Afternoon Hearing
Purchase Vehicle (StacyLipsey)
3104 SWE MOFFITT, S GWENDOLYN E 8:30:00AM Trustee's Objection to
HUNT Debtor's Motion for
Discharge
1022 SWE COHEN, P GWENDOLYN E 8:30:00AM Objection to Exemption(s)

HUNT

10/23: Current, TFS code change to
allow payment until 11/13/2024 to
make payments until reinstatement
spl;

Order dism ent 9/18/2024 for
payments; TFS code changed to
allow payments until 10/22/2024 spl;
no tobj so long as current/tst

Recd Debtor's Resp filed on
9/27/2024 spl;

Motion to Expedite was filed spl;

10/23/24: Need update spl;

The Bank of New York Mellon; Delq
per response $848.81

Obj for: attempting to exempt 9
firearms under state exemptions spl;

requested DA to amend B to value
each gun separately/tst

on 9/23 D amended schedules but
still shows nep of $177k/wants to
review the value of the real estate
and may amend sched before oct 31
setting/will file new plan to reflect
her nep/da to review current income
and ucp issue for oct docket/9/24/tst



Miscellaneous Docket
Calendar Date: Thursday, October 31, 2024

Judge Debtor Debtor Opposing Matter Matter
Case Code Name Attorney Attorney Time Description Disposition Trustee/Atty Notes Comments

1324 SWE MCCLURE, D HOLLY B 8:30:00AM Motion for Approval of Previously As of 9/17/2024: amended COS not
GUELICH Loan Modification Closed/Dismissed/Convert filed, recd amended 1/J filed, need
ed plan to be conduit spl;
(StacyLipsey)

Trustee's Response to Motion for
Approval of Loan Modification filed
8/19/2024 (not property served,
amended I/J not filed, and need plan
to be conduit) spl;

D passed to sept docket to file
amended cos/tst
emailed DA about COS/tst 9/26

DA now says numbers are wrong in
loan mod and needs to amend/pass
to 10/31/tst

agreed to file conduit plan/but not
filed as of 9/25

Miscellaneous Docket
Calendar Date: Thursday, October 31, 2024

Judge Debtor Debtor Opposing Matter Matter
Case Code Name Attorney Attorney Time Description Disposition Trustee/Atty Notes Comments

2016 SWE MCINTOSH, D HOLLY B 8:30:00AM Motion to Reinstate 10/23/24:$420 due thru Oct,
Closed: 8/30/2024 Reinstatement Pending GUELICH (TaraTankersley) November pymt due on the 1st of
$420=%$420 NEEDED TO



Miscellaneous Docket

Judge Debtor Debtor Opposing Matter Matter
Case Code Name Attorney Attorney Time Description Disposition

Calendar Date: Thursday, October 31, 2024

Trustee/Atty Notes Comments

REINSTATE; $1638 in fees to court
needed to reinstate, emailed Crt/JB
to see if fees were paid and if the
Judge wants to hear spl;

9/17/2024: Current thru September
payment spl;

Order dism ent on 8/30/2024 for
failure to pay filing fee in
installments, code changed in TFS
to allow payments until 10/2/2024
spl; Matter set 9/26/2024 spl;

no tobj so long as current and all
filing fees paid/may need to check
wtih court/tst 9/19

(needs 341)

2809 SWE  WOODRUFF, B

KATHRYN G
COFFMAN

8:30:00AM

Trustee's Objection to
Claim #22 Roadrunner
Financial, Inc.

Recd Proof of Delivery @
Roadrunner Financial in Irving,
Texas on 9/28/2024 spl; Also served
on email address spl;

Filed Amended COS on 9/20/2024
reserve Roadrunner Financial at
Irving, Texas address and emailed
louis@tributecap.com spl;

Needs to be-reserved at address
and email address/continuing to do
so spl;

Roadrunner/Irving, Texas address:
as of 7/3/2024 not delivered still in
transit-NEEDS TO BE RESERVED



Afternoon Hearing
(StacyLipsey)

LEE LAW FIRM 8:30:00AM Motion to Waive
PLLC Mandatory Wage
Withholding

0219 SWE WAITS, A

Miscellaneous Docket
Calendar Date: Thursday, October 31, 2024

Judge Debtor Debtor Opposing Matter Matter
Case Code Name Attorney Attorney Time Description Disposition Trustee/Atty Notes Comments

Roadarunner/carol Stream, IL
address: SERVED ON 7/8/2024 VIA
CERT MAIL
#9414836208551376020231 SPL;

argues that employer is small
employer and unsophisticated co
that issues paper checks/need
hearing/tst

0235 SWE TENNELL, L LEE LAW FIRM 8:30:00AM Trustee's Objection to
PLLC Claim #26 Preferred
Credit, Inc.

Miscellaneous Docket
Calendar Date: Thursday, October 31, 2024

Filed Second Amended CoS with
correct email address on 9/23/2024
and served on
banko@preferredcredit.com spl;
Incorrect email address on amended
COS spl;

Filed Amended COS with email
address-9/20/2024

Needs to be served at email address
per Judge Everett-continuing to
reserve spl;

served Preferred Credit via cert mail
#9414836208551376031169 on July
9, 2024;



Judge Debtor Debtor Opposing Matter Matter
Case Code Name Attorney Attorney Time Description Disposition Trustee/Atty Notes Comments
2533 SWE  WILSON, V LEINART LAW 8:30:00AM Motion to Vacate 10/23/24: $7079.83 to be current
Closed: 7/18/2024 Reinstatement Pending FIRM Dismissal Order and thru October, TFS code changed to
Reinstate Chapter 13 Case allow payments until 11/13/2024,
needed amended 1/J (original shows
unemployed) and need wage
directive spl;
9/17/2024: $8211.83 thru Sept
pymt, Oct pymt due on the 3rd;
TFS code changed to allow
payments until 10/8/2024 spl;
Set 9/26/2024; Order dism ent
7/18/2024 for NOI$ w/ prej for one
year spl;
no tobj so long as current/tst 8/16
D MAY PAY $3000 AND WANTS
TO PASS/AFTERNOON
HEARING/9/24
DA to req pass to 10/31/tst
2130 SWE RILEY, D LEINART LAW 8:30:00AM Motion to Vacate DA needs to prepare an order to
Closed: 8/23/2024 Reinstatement Pending FIRM Dismissal Order and reinstate and convert within 5 days
Reinstate Chapter 13 Case of entry of order spl;
for Purposes of
Conversion no tobj for purpose of conversion
only/tst 9/26
2313 SWE CARTWRIGHT, F LEINART LAW 8:30:00AM Motion to Compel Debtor  Afternoon Hearing
FIRM to Comply with Court (StacyLipsey)
Order filed by Credit
Acceptance Corporation
1780 SWE WIGINGTON, G PRO SE 8:30:00AM MTD for Insufficient Plan -

Miscellaneous Docket

TRCC



Calendar Date: Thursday, October 31, 2024

Judge Debtor Debtor Opposing Matter Matter
Case Code Name Attorney Attorney Time Description Disposition Trustee/Atty Notes Comments

2722 SWE COOK, V PRO SE 8:30:00AM TT MTD with prej for Serial Other-Ord dism ent
Closed: 9/18/2024 DISMISSED PRIOR TO Filing 9/18/24 w/ prej 180 days
CONFIRMATION (StaCyLlpsey)
0363 SWE MCINTOSH, T RICHARD D 8:30:00AM Objection to Exemption(s)
KINKADE PC
2113 SWE STARKEY, B VICKI K 8:30:00AM Motion to Waive the
MCCARTHY Requirement for Wage

Order and Allow Debtor to
Make Plan Payments by
ACH

Ord dism ent 9/18/24 w/ prej 180
days spl;

Obj for: using state and federal
exemptions spl;

D req pass to Aug docket when lift
stay to be resolved/tst 7/24

hearing set on mls 9/30/tst

W/d is waived w/ach and if a
payment is missed then mandatory
w/d. tp 8/29224

Total # Case on Di

Page 1 of 1 Printed: Wednesday, October 23, 2024 at 10:29 am


















ocket:17



